

- Vol. page. line.
 VI. 201. 37. *for*, I wish. *read*, Irish
 514. 25. *for*, Candles. *read*, Candles
 614. 11. *for*, of. *read*, to
 661. 4. *for*, 29. *read*, 26
 The error is in the London Document.
 752. 25. *for*, by. *read*, on
 757. 14. *erase*, St
 771. 7. *for*, Meeting. *read*, Mutiny
for, Governor. *read*, Garrison
 These two errors are in the London Document.
 VII. 1012. 25. *erase*, or Schoenectady
 93. last. *for*, 1869. *read*, 1769,
 205. 40. *for*, Hackett's. *read*, Halket's
 271. 15. *for*, 10. *read*, 15
 369. 25. *for*, protection. *read*, partition
 The error is in the London Document.
 417. 31. *erase the line*
 34. *after*, at. *insert*, the sermon, that he considered it his duty to transmit a copy of it to the bishop of London. *Dorr's Hist. of Christ's*
 418. 5. *for*, New York to. *read*, New York from
 447. 3. *for*, 26. *read*, 20
 512. note. *for*, Oneida. *read*, Madison
 528. 31. *for*, 1672. *read*, 1162.
 546. 15. *for*, 79th. *read*, 77th
 566. 18. *for*, Charles Q. *read*, Charles 2
 631. last. *before*, May. *insert*, 16
 678. note. *for*, Maudnit. *read*, Maudnit
 707. 14. *for*, lot. *read*, not
 749. 29. *for*, 2d. *read*, 3d
 last. *for*, 4th. *read*, 46th
 763. 29. *for*, Walter. *read*, Walton.
 The error is in the London Document.
 821. 20. *for*, on any. *read*, or any
 823. 25. *for*, [just] the. *read*, the [just]
 835. 5. *for*, [opportunities. *read*, opportunities
 854. *erase*, note
 920. 16. *insert*, 16 April, 1767.
- Vol. page. line.
 VIII. 42. last. *for*, Southwest. *read*, Southeast
 71. 33. *transpose*, be, to the beginning of the following.
 96. last but one. *for*, June. *read*, 10th April
 250. 31. *for*, 2d. *read*, 3d
 321. 35. *for*, the Duke of. *read*, lord Archibald
 415. 45. *erase sentence beginning*, In May, *and insert*,
 In June 1775, he was arrested at Philadelphia and conducted to New York, whence he was removed to Hartford.
 506. 14. *after*, will. *insert*, walk
 601. 15. *for*, Mich'l's. *read*, Nich'l's
 648. 40. *for*, Robert. *read*, Benjamin
 709. note. *for*, Moor. *read*, Howe.
 751. 26. *for*, Edmund. *read*, Emanuel
 IX. 310. last. *for*, De Lamberville. *read*, De Denouville.
 432. 3. *for*, 1649. *read*, 1650
 614. note. *for*, Russ. *read*, Buss
 704. 27. *for*, 1700. *read*, 1744.
 The Conference on this page, and the Answer on page 707, ought to be inserted at the end of the volume, being specially referred to in the despatch on page 1111, to which they were annexed. But the errors are in the Paris Document. Detroit was not founded until 1701.
 782. 11. *for*, , who. *read*, ; ho
 788. 35. *for*, 1770. *read*, 1670.
 878. 14. *for*, June. *read*, January
 994. 35. *for*, Dubois. *read*, Dupuy
 1046. 23. *for*, 24. *read*, 27
 X. 77. last of text. *for*, 1757. *read*, 1747.
 440. note. *for*, 461. *read*, 462
 634. *transpose* note to p. 633
 731. last but 1. *after*, lieutenant. *read*, colonel
 879. 39. *for*, 1759. *read*, 1758.
 911. last. *for*, December 1775. *read*, 6th January, 1776.
 Index. 284. 1 of col. 2. *for*, VII. *read*, VI.
 293. 3 of col. 1. *before*, 503. *insert*, IV.